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FutureinUrology Education=Simulation Training)

Hong Kong Society of

Endourology

Venue

Co-organized|by/Hong|Kong|Society/ ofEndourology/and O
Divisionjof/Urology; DepartmentjofiSurgery; @
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International Faculty

Local Faculty

9:00am

9:15am

9:30am
10:00am
10:20am

10:35am

11:20am

11:50am

12:20pm

12:30pm

Registration

: Multi-Disciplinary Simulation and Skills Centre, 4/F,

Block F, QEH

: 9 June 2012 (Saturday)

: Professor John Denstedt

City-Wide Chair and Chief of the Department of Surgery,
Schulich School of Medicine and Dentistry
University of Western Ontario, Canada

: Dr Steve CHAN

DrLY HO
Dr CW MAN
Dr Bill WONG

Welcome Speech

Dr CTHung CCE, KCC/ HCE, QEH

Theme I: TRAINING

1. From Virtual Reality to Reality: the pathway of skills transfer Prof Denstedt

2. Development of Urology Simulation Training in HK Dr CW Man

3. Non-technical Skills training DrLY Ho
Demonstration (tea and snack served) Prof Denstedt
Theme Il: ASSESSMENT

Simulation-based high-stakes examination: Prof Denstedt

how can we assess our candidates with simulation?

Round-table discussion: Panelists:

How to assess our candidates in professional examinations?  Prof Denstedt, Dr Bill Wong,

Traditional interview, OSCE or simulation? Dr CW Man, Dr Steve Chan

Closing remarks

HKSE ASM

o

Organizing Director  :DrLY HO
Advisor : Dr Steve CHAN

Sponsors:
OLYMPUS Simbi&nix” S8V SAMFORD INSTRUMENTS LTD
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